Presbyterian Women, First Presbyterian Church, Raleigh, NC PW Honorary Life Membership Nomination

The FPC PW Honorary Life Membership Committee is currently seeking nominations for Honorary Life Membership in Presbyterian Women PC (USA).

"An Honorary Life Membership in *Presbyterian Women, Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.*), is conferred upon an individual in recognition of faithful service in some area of church work, such as, but not limited to, moderators, leaders, teachers, officers, pastors and missionaries. Those honored may have given committed service in a variety of ways to Presbyterian Women or to the church. The committee will depend upon the general membership of Presbyterian Women to provide nominations for this honor."

Considerations should be given to people who contribute their faithful service and talents to PW in past years when they were younger as well as to those currently serving on an active basis.

Please consider the following FPC PW guidelines when making a nomination:

- 1. Women and men may be nominated
- 2. Service must be the important selection component
- 3. It is the **responsibility of the nominator** to provide relevant information regarding the nominee to support the nomination.
- 4. Persons nominated in previous years, but not selected, must be re-nominated for subsequent consideration.

2022 PW Honorary Life Membership Nomination Due Date: <u>November 29, 2021</u>

I nominate			for the PW Honorary Life Membership.
Describe church activities (be specific):			
Describe community activities (be speci	fic):		
Additional information as to why she/he	e is deserving (b	e specific):	
I would would not be willin	ig to present thi	is award at the HLM Ev	vent.
Signature:	Date	Telephone:	E-mail:
Submission Guidelines			
 Please attach an additional sheet o better than less to describe to the 			litional information. More information is
 Mail or Email Nomination to: Linds Iharmstrong@earthlink.net; or 	a Armstrong 18	13 Manuel Street, Ral	eigh, NC 27612-
 Place nomination form in sealed envelope in PW Mailbox located 2nd Floor, Edge Building. Questions or assistance: Contact Linda Armstrong, 1813 Manuel Street, Raleigh, NC 27612—919-607-5758 cell. 			
3. Questions of assistance. Contact L	inda Armstrollg		February 2021